
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6824
ANSWERED ON:08.05.2013
STATUS OF DEEMED TO BE UNIVERSITY
Meinya Dr. Thokchom

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has received any proposal/request from the Government of Manipur to convert the Dhanamanjuri College, Imphal into a Deemed-to-be-University;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the time by which the proposal is likely to be approved?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (Dr. SHASHI THAROOR)

(a): No, Madam.

(b) & (c): Do not arise.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT LOK SABHA
	Answer

